AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAGE	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. MO05	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12-20-2007	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ RES-04-062				ROJECT NO.(If applicable)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other th	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)			CODE 3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: H. (Eddie) Colon, Jr. Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 2	.s -2					
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	TATION N	10.		
INFORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	·			
11140 ROCKVILLE PIKE STE 500				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-04-04-062 T007				
ROCKVILLE MD 208523106				10B, DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 150135445	FACILITY CODE		х	02-12-2007				
	M ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF SO	OLIC	ITATIONS				
13. THIS ITEM AP	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI authority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	DIFICATIONS OF CONDER NO. AS DESCRIB	TRA SED	CTS/ORDERS, IN ITEM 14.				
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
	your email request t via email dated 2/	dated 2/21/08 and CC /21/08.	app	oroval				
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, X i	s required to sign this docum	nent and return two (2)	copie	es to the issuing office.				
See Page 2 for a description of this Period of Performance: February 12, Ceiling Amount: \$105,652.00 (unchang	modification 2007 - April 14, 20 ged)	ion/contract subject matter where feasib	ole.)					
Obligated Amount: \$105,652.00 (uncha	mgea <i>)</i>							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cl	hanged, remains unchanged and in full f	orce an	d effect.		-		
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Heriberto Colon, Contracting Offi	Jr					
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERIC.		holy)		16C. DATE SIGN		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		D 1					100	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CER 53 43) The purpose of this modification is to:

(1) extend the period of performance of Task Order No. 007 through April 14, 2008.

Accordingly, the Task Order No. 007 is modified as follows:

1. The last paragraph of OPTION FORM 347 - Order for Supplies of Services starting with "Task Order No. 007 shall be effective..." is DELETED entirely REPLACED with the following:

"Task Order No. 007 shall be effective <u>February 12, 2007 through **April** 14, 2008</u>, with a total cost ceiling of **\$105,652.00**. The amount of **\$97,828.00** represents the reimbursable costs, and the amount of **\$7,824.00** represents the fixed fee."

A summary of NRC obligations for Task Order No. 007, from date of the award through this modification, is provided below:

Total FY 07 obligations	\$ 90,000.00
Total FY 08 obligations	\$ 15,652.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations:	\$ 105,652.00

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED.

This modification does not obligate funds